SMDWire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors
ESQV453226 Series
苏州隆亿电子科技有限公司 TEL：+86 512-66322495 FAX：+86 512-68055173
SUZHOU LONGYI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. https://www.lyetec.com E-mail：sales@lyetec.com
Ver: 1.0 Revised 2026/02/28 1/8
S F
A E
C
B D
F
Features
* RoHS compliant
* This miniature chip inductors wound on a special ferrite core.
* High Q value at high frequencies and low DC resistance.
* Wide inductance range.
* Excellent solder heat resistance. Both flow and reflow soldering methods can be employed.
Applications
* Personal,Cordless phone.
* High Freq. Communication Products.
* GPS (Global Position System).
* Personal computers.
Appearance and Dimensions
Dimensions(mm)
Series A B C D E F
ESQV453226 4.5±0.3 3.6±0.2 2.6±0.2 3.2±0.2 3.2±0.2 3.2±0.2
Land Pattern Dimensions Circuit Diagram
Product Identification
ESQV - 453226 T - 2R2 M - N
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥

Test
Frequency
Quality
Factor
Test
Frequency
DC
Resistance
Self-resonant
Frequency
Rated
current
min. max. min. typ.
Unit μH % MHz - MHz Ω MHz mA
Symbol L Tol. - Q - RDC fres IR
ESQV453226T-1R0☐-N 1.000 20 1.000 20 1.000 0.20 120 500
ESQV453226T-1R2☐-N 1.200 20 1.000 20 1.000 0.20 100 500
ESQV453226T-1R5☐-N 1.500 20 1.000 20 1.000 0.30 85.0 500
ESQV453226T-1R8☐-N 1.800 20 1.000 20 1.000 0.30 75.0 500
ESQV453226T-2R2☐-N 2.200 20 1.000 20 1.000 0.30 62.0 500
ESQV453226T-2R7☐-N 2.700 20 1.000 20 1.000 0.32 53.0 500
ESQV453226T-3R3☐-N 3.300 20 1.000 20 1.000 0.35 47.0 500
ESQV453226T-3R9☐-N 3.900 20 1.000 20 1.000 0.38 41.0 500
ESQV453226T-4R7☐-N 4.700 10/20 1.000 30 1.000 0.40 38.0 500
ESQV453226T-5R6☐-N 5.600 10/20 1.000 30 1.000 0.47 33.0 500
ESQV453226T-6R8☐-N 6.800 10/20 1.000 30 1.000 0.50 31.0 450
ESQV453226T-8R2☐-N 8.200 10/20 1.000 30 1.000 0.56 27.0 450
ESQV453226T-100☐-N 10.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 0.56 23.0 400
ESQV453226T-120☐-N 12.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 0.62 21.0 380
ESQV453226T-150☐-N 15.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 0.73 19.0 360
ESQV453226T-180☐-N 18.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 0.82 17.0 340
ESQV453226T-220☐-N 22.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 0.94 15.0 320
ESQV453226T-270☐-N 27.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 1.10 14.0 300
ESQV453226T-330☐-N 33.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 1.20 12.0 270
ESQV453226T-390☐-N 39.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 1.40 11.0 240
ESQV453226T-470☐-N 47.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 1.50 10.0 220
ESQV453226T-560☐-N 56.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 1.70 9.30 200
ESQV453226T-680☐-N 68.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 1.90 8.40 180
ESQV453226T-820☐-N 82.00 10/5 1.000 35 1.000 2.20 7.50 170
ESQV453226T-101☐-N 100.0 10/5 1.000 40 0.796 2.50 6.80 160
ESQV453226T-121☐-N 120.0 10/5 1.000 40 0.796 3.00 6.20 150
SMDWire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors
ESQV453226 Series
苏州隆亿电子科技有限公司 TEL：+86 512-66322495 FAX：+86 512-68055173
SUZHOU LONGYI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. https://www.lyetec.com E-mail：sales@lyetec.com
Ver: 1.0 Revised 2026/02/28 3/8
ESQV453226T-151☐-N 150.0 10/5 1.000 40 0.796 3.70 5.50 130
ESQV453226T-181☐-N 180.0 10/5 1.000 40 0.796 4.50 5.00 120
ESQV453226T-221☐-N 220.0 10/5 1.000 40 0.796 5.40 4.50 110
ESQV453226T-271☐-N 270.0 10/5 1.000 40 0.796 6.80 4.00 100
ESQV453226T-331☐-N 330.0 10/5 1.000 40 0.796 8.20 3.60 95.0
ESQV453226T-391☐-N 390.0 10/5 1.000 40 0.796 9.70 3.30 90.0
ESQV453226T-471☐-N 470.0 10/5 0.001 40 0.796 11.8 3.00 80.0
ESQV453226T-561☐-N 560.0 10/5 0.001 40 0.796 14.5 2.70 70.0
ESQV453226T-681☐-N 680.0 10/5 0.001 40 0.796 17.5 2.50 65.0
ESQV453226T-821☐-N 820.0 10/5 0.001 40 0.796 20.5 2.20 60.0
ESQV453226T-102☐-N 1000 10/5 0.001 40 0.252 25.0 2.00 50.0
ESQV453226T-122☐-N 1200 10/5 0.001 40 0.252 30.0 1.80 45.0
ESQV453226T-152☐-N 1500 10/5 0.001 40 0.252 37.0 1.60 40.0
ESQV453226T-182☐-N 1800 10/5 0.001 40 0.252 45.0 1.50 35.0
ESQV453226T-222☐-N 2200 10/5 0.001 40 0.252 50.0 1.30 30.0
Remark:
※1:All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient.
※2:Q:The power periodically exchanged between an inductor and a power source in an AC circuit.
※3:Self-resonant Frequency:The self-resonant frequency is the high-frequency critical point of practical passive components.